THE SENATE
TWENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE, 2008
STATE OF HAWAII
8.8. NO.
2660
S.D.3
H.D.2
1

(7) Income received by each member of the reserve
components of the Army, Navy, Air Force, Marine Corps,
or Coast Guard of the United States of America, and
the Hawaii national guard as compensation for
performance of duty, equivalent to pay received for
forty-eight drills (equivalent of twelve weekends) and
fifteen days of annual duty, at an:
(A) E-l pay grade after eight years of service;
provided that this subparagraph shall apply to
taxable years beginning after December 31, 2004;
(B) E-2 pay grade after eight years of service;
provided that this subparagraph shall apply to
taxable years beginning after December 31, 2005;
SB2660 HD2 HMS 2008-3539
11
11I11[1111111[111111111[11111111I11[111111[[11111111111111111/11111111"'lllill[lllllllllllll[I'II[[IIIIIIIIII[111I111[11 II[IIII!
11I[1[1, 11[1 [llllIli[11m [II [I [1[1111111111111 11111[[1 [11111111 [I [[ I i III [II [[ I
1
Page 4
8.8. NO.

(1 )
(2)
Upon the shares of stock of another corporation, if at
the date of payment of the dividend at least ninety-
five per cent of the other corporation's capital stock
is owned by one or more corporations doing business in
this [State] state and if the other corporation is
subjected to an income tax in another jurisdiction
(but subjection to federal tax does not constitute
subjection to income tax in another jurisdiction);
Upon the shares of stock of a bank or insurance
company organized and doing business under the laws of
the State; and
SB2660 HD2 HMS 2008-3539
11111111111111111111111111111111111111I11111111111111111111111111111111111 IIIIII!IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII II11"111111
1111I11111 I1111111111I1111 1111111111 1111111111111111111 i 11111 i 111111111 Ii111 111111 11111 I
Page 9
8.B. NO.
2660
S.D. 3

deduction for a taxable year covered by this
subsection shall require the further
modifications stated in paragraphs (3), (4), and
(5) of this subsection;
(3) In computing the net operating loss deduction allowed
by this subsection, there shall be included in gross
income, the amount of interest which is excluded from
gross income by subsection (a), decreased by the
amount of interest paid or accrued which is disallowed
as a deduction by subsection (e). In determining the
amount of the net operating loss deduction under this
SB2660 HD2 HMS 2008-3539
111111111111111111111111111I1111
1
111
1111I1111111 111
1Illi II1111111111111111111111111111111I11111111111'1111"11111111"1
11111
111 III!
111111I111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111I11I1111111111111111111111, Ii

business in this [State;] state; and
(6) The five-year carryback period for net operating
losses for any taxable year ending during 2001 and
2002 in [section] Section 172 (b) (1) (H) of the Internal
Revenue Code shall not be operative for purposes of
this chapter.
SB2660 HD2 HMS 2008-3539
11
111111111111111111111"111111111111111"1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111I11111111
11
1111'111
1
1
1
1:
111111111111111111111111111111111111 1111 II 1111111 11111I111111111111
Page 13
8.8. NO.
2660
S.D.3

candidates as defined in section 11-191, who have
agreed to abide by the campaign expenditure limits as
set forth in section 11-209; and provided further that
not more than $250 of an individual's total
contribution to any single candidate shall be
deductible for purposes of this section.
18 (h) The following annual deductions from gross income
19 shall be allowed for contributions to the Hawaii college savings
20 program provided under chapter 256:
21
22
(1) Up to $10,000 for individual taxpayers, but not more
than the amount contributed during the taxable year;
SB2660 HD2 HMS 2008-3539
1111111111111111111111111111111111111111I111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111I1111111111111111111111111"11111111111111
1111111111111111111I111111I1 1111111I1111111 1111 111I11111111111111111111111 ill
Page 15
8.B. NO.
2660
S.D. 3